





4th Annual Alma Lee Loy TEAM Challenge Vero Beach Country Club Monday, June 6, 2022

Awards Presentation

with finger foods following golf and joined by LPGA*USGA Girls Golf youth players.

Hello Ladies,

I am pleased to announce the 4th Annual Alma Lee Loy TEAM Challenge will be held on Monday, June 6th at Vero Beach Country Club - Alma Lee's home course for 50 years.

Our hope is that ladies form teams of foursomes either by club or friends which will complete against each other in a Best Ball tournament. The proceeds will benefit the Indian River Golf Foundation programs to support girls golf in the area.

When this tournament started.....one of the girls who benefited was Angelica Holman. She participated in many of the activities of the IRGF. Today she is a scholar athlete, the Florida State High School Champion and a scholarship recipient to play golf next year at Daytona State College.

I hope you will again join and support this great cause. If you wish to participate and do not have a foursome, let me know and we will match you when possible with others.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. The registration form is on the back of this announcement.

Sincerely,

Jill Collinson, Chair cape1309@aol.com (772) 539-9566



Format of Play SHAMBLE Selective Drive 1 Best Ball of 4

4th Annual Alma Lee Loy TEAM Challenge

Vero Beach Country Club 12:30 p.m. Shotgun Start Monday, June 6, 2022

TEAM or Individual Player - Registration Form

Player #1	Telephone
Email Address:	
Player #2	Telephone
Email Address:	
Player #3	Telephone
Email Address:	
Player #4	Telephone
Email Address:	
Entry Fee: \$150 per player Please find \$_	enclosed for players.
I am not able to participate. Please accept the enclosed DONATION for \$	
Mail this Registration Form & Entry Fee payable to:	Indian River Golf Foundation P. O. Box 1361 Vero Beach, FL 32961-1361

For additional information, contact:

Jill Collinson, Chair cape1309@aol.com (772) 539-9566

Roger Van Dyke, Founder President Indian River Golf Foundation rogervandykeirgf@gmail.com (772) 713-9593